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Twenty-Fifth Judicial District Court
Districts Aand B
Balance Sheet
December 31, 2023

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
JDC BOND Account 79,643.03
JDC Expense Fund Account 83,806.27
JDC Div B DWI/FINS/Prob 28,741.88
Total Checking/Savings 192,191.18
Other Current Assets
Grants Receivable -
Other Receivables -
Fines and Fees Receivable 14,569.90
Total Other Current Assets 14,569.90
Total Current Assets 206,761.08
Fixed Assets
Capital Assets net of Depreciation 739.10
Total Fixed Assets 739.10
TOTAL ASSETS 207,500.18
LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCES
Liabilities
Accounts Payable 519.00
Investment in Fixed Assets 739.10
Total Liabilities 1,258.10
Unrestricted Fund Balances
Bond Fund Balance 81,273.03
Judicial Expense Fund Balance 93,014.77
DWI/FINS/PROB Fund Balance 31,854.28
Total Unrestricted Fund Balance 206,242.08
TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE 207,500.18

See Accountant's Report




Twenty-Fifth Judicial District Court

Districts Aand B

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures & Changes in Fund Balance

For the Year Ended December 31, 2023

Revenues and Expenditures
Revenues
Interest Income
Grants Received
Funds and Fees Received

Total Revenues

Expenditures
Bank Fees
Cell Phone Expense
Contract Services
Dues & Subscriptions
Insurance
Meals
Mileage Reimbursement
Office Expense
Operating Supplies

Other Expenses - Drug Testing

Payroll Expense
Payroll Taxes
Pension Expense
Probation Supplies
Professional Services
Repair & Maintenance
Seminar
Tech Fees
Travel and Lodging
Grants Issued
Capital Outlay

Total Expenditures

Net Revenues over{under) Expenditures

Changes in Fund Balance

Fund Balance - December 31, 2022

Net Revenues over{under) Expenditures

Fund Balance - December 31, 2023

See Accouniant's Report

TOTAL

19.43
29,739.42
97,176.33

126,935.18

1,045.90
3,363.89
27,129.96
872.57
6,540.54
107.81

50,980.82
215.24
125.00

5,136.00

3,467.92
24,893.37
742.22

124,631.24

2,303.94

203,938.14
2,303.94

206,242.08

Page 3




25th Judicial District Court -DivA & B

Entity #10186JX

Schedule of Compensation, Benefits and Other Payments to Agency Head
December 31, 2023

Agency Head Name: Judge Kevin Conner and Judge Michael Clement

Purpose Amount

Salary

Benefits - Insurance

Benefits - Retirement

Car Allowance

Vehicle Provided by Government Entity
Per Diem

Subscriptions Reimbursement 157
Supplies Reimbursement 144
Travel

Registration Fees

Conference Travel

Continuing Professional Education Fees
Housing

Unvouchered Expenses

Special Meals

OO0 0000

OO0 00000

Total 301
Notes:
There were no salaries paid to agency heads during 2023

See Accountant's Report Page 4
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